Local Jurisdiction Assistance Program Special Revenue Fund -   33,391   (33,391)
Supplemental Law Enforcement Special Revenue Fund 100,000   185,710   (85,710)
Housing Special Revenue Fund -   196,353   (196,353)
Stormwater Management Special Revenue Fund 674,350   831,391   (157,041)
Community Center Debt Service Fund 779,863   780,391   (528)
City Capital Projects Fund 352,962   609,755   (256,793)

City of Commerce
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements (Continued)

For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

87

Note 17 – Changes within the Financial Reporting Entity and Error Corrections

During fiscal year 2024, Governmental and Business-Type Funds had changes within the financial reporting entity
and error corrections of beginning net position and fund net position as follows:

June 30, 2023 Changes Within the June 30, 2023
As Previously Reported Financial Reporting Entity Error Corrections As Restated

Government-Wide

Governmental Activities 154,761,102$   -$   884,245$   155,645,347$
Business-Type Activities (16,198)   -   452,674   436,476

Total primary government 154,744,904$   -$   1,336,919$   156,081,823$

Governmental Funds:

Major Funds:
General Fund 110,866,778$   25,818,962$   1,760,780$   138,446,520$
Measure AA Special Revenue Fund 25,818,962   (25,818,962)   -   -

Nonmajor Funds 14,501,187   -   (11,046)   14,490,141

Total Governmental Funds 151,186,927$   -$   1,749,734$   152,936,661$

Proprietary Funds:

Major Funds:
Transit Fund (6,557,760)$   -$   (111,262)$   (6,669,022)$
CNG/LNG Fund 4,044,979   -   -   4,044,979
Water Fund 2,496,583   -   563,936   3,060,519

Total Proprietary Funds (16,198)$   -$   452,674$   436,476$

Fiduciary Funds:

Private Purpse Trust Funds:
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund 17,596,500$   -$   -$   17,596,500$
Successor Agency Trust Fund 1,923,334   -   (9,261,299)   (7,337,965)

Total Fiduciary Funds 19,519,834$   -$   (9,261,299)$   10,258,535$

Governmental Activities are restated to correct capital assets by ($42,486), lease liabilities by $42,679, and claims
payable by $865,296.

Business-Type Activities are restated to correct loan and lease receivables by $563,936 and claims payable by
($111,262).

Governmental Funds are restated as follows:

 The Measure AA Special Revenue Fund was combined with the General Fund by $25,818,962 and is no
longer reported as a separate fund.

 The General Fund is restated to report settlement payment by ($995,000), loans receivable from Successor
Agency by $2,557,410, and lease receivable by $198,370.